## NORTHAMPTON TOWNSHIP PARKS AND RECREATION 2024 FEE SCHEDULE PAVILION & AMPITHEATER USE

| FACILITY   | APPLICATION FEE NON-REFUNDABLE | RENTAL<br>INTERVAL | USE FEE                                |                                       | ADDITIONAL FEES   |
|--|--------------------------------|--------------------|--|---------------------------------------|---|
|  |                                |                    | RESIDENT                               | NON-RESIDENT                          |   |
| Playground Picnic Area: 1 available for rental Capacity 24 persons Does not include exclusive use of playground *Playground Pavilion is not available for rental | \$50                           | 4 hours            | None                                   | Weekday \$25<br>Weekend/Holiday \$50  | Parks & Rec Staff (If required): Weekday \$30 per hour/per employee (Monday-Friday 7:30 am to 4:00 pm) Evening, Weekend, Holiday (2 hours minimum) \$60 per hour/per employee Rain Date - if desired, based on availability, \$20 (non-refundable) Equipment Rental: Volleyball\$5 plus \$20 security deposit Horseshoes\$5 plus \$40 security deposit Private Tent Authorization - location must be approved by Parks & Rec, \$15 per tent Electric Use - \$15 per hour (where available) Event Prep Room - \$50 per 4 hour event (Civic Center 2 Pavilion Only) Food Truck/Caterer Fee - separate |
| Picnic Pavilions:<br>2 available for rental<br>Capacity 48 persons each<br>Includes use of horseshoe<br>courts(2) and charcoal grills(2)                         |                                |                    | Each addisi                            | onal hour \$5WD/\$10WE/HOL            |   |
| Civic Center Pavilion/<br>Wetzel Pavilion<br>(Limited Availability)  | \$50                           | 4 hours            | None                                   | Weekday \$75<br>Weekend/Holiday \$125 |   |
|  |                                |                    | Each additional hour \$15WD/\$25WE/HOL |                                       | application must be filed. Requirements   |
| Amphitheater   | \$50                           | 3 hours            | \$100                                  | \$125                                 | include \$50 non-refundable application fee<br>food safety certification, and certificate of<br>insurance. Inspection may be required by<br>Fire Marshall.  |
|  |                                |                    | Each additional hour \$25WD/\$35WE/HOL |                                       | -   |

If both a Picnic Pavilion or Playground Picnic Area and a field/court are included on the same Facility Use Application, a single application fee of \$50 will apply. Multiple uses of picnic pavilions cannot be requested on the same application. A separate application is required for each date.

A Rain Date may be reserved for on the primary application with an additional non-refundable fee of \$20.

A Security Deposit, payable to Northampton Township is due at least 21 calendar days prior to use, in the amount of \$100. This amount does not include any staff costs or additional fees.

Security Deposit will be returned upon satisfactory inspection of rented facility when no damages are found or reported.

RENTAL INTERVAL INCLUDES SET UP AND CLEAN UP TIME. Final permit will not be issued until all fees are paid Fee Schedule for Indoor Recreation Facility Use and Park Facility Use are included on separate sheets.

\*A separate Fee Schedule applies to Seasonal, Camp, Tournament & Special Event Use.